

_ _

0

_ _

_ _

00

_ _

_ _

0

00

STATE BANK OF INDIA THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CIRCLE

CORRIGENDUM I

NIT No.			RBO/MLP4/2024-25/12-32
BIDDING SYSTEM			TWO BID SYSTEM TECHNICAL BID- (OFFLINE MODE) PRICE BID- (ONLINE MODE)
WEBSITE FOR DOWNLOADING TENDER DOCUMENTS		G TENDER	https:sbi.co.in under link "SBI in the News→ Procurement News"
WEBSITE FOR ONLINE SUBMISSION OF BIDS			https://etender.sbi
TECHNICAL &		PRICE BID	
METHOD OF SUBMISSION	EMD (DD)		COVER-1 &2 (TECHNICAL BID, EMD) IN PHYSICALFORM at the OFFICE OF REGIONAL MANAGER SBI RBO4, Malappuram.
	PRICE BID		Price bidding will be done online through Bank's e-tendering portal https://etender.sbi. The bidder shall register himself in the portal, prior to the date of e-tendering and obtain used ID & Password for logging in. The bidder shall contact M/s. e-Procurement Technologies Ltd for any assistance.
	PROCESS COMPLIANCE STATEMENT (ANNEXURE -I)		
	FORM OF SUBMISION OF TENDER (ANNEXURE -II)		
TYPE OF WORK:		ELECTRICAL WORKS AT NEW PREMISES OF SBI CHAMRAVATTOM JUNCTION PONNANI BRANCH UNDER RBO4, MALAPPURAM AO CALICUT	
LOCATION:		MALAPPURAM DIST, KERALA	
ESTIMATED VALUE OF WORK		Rs.9.83 Lacs Plus GST as applicable	
AVAILABILITY IN WEBSITE		EXTENDED up to 06.01.2025	
LAST DATE AND TIME FOR SUBMISSION		03.00 PM (IST) ON 06.01.2025	
DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF EMD & TECHNICAL BID IN COVER-I		03.	.00 PM (IST) ON 06.01.2025
Address for submission of		Regional Manager,	
EMD & Technical Bid in Cover-I and Price Bid in		RBO 4 Malappuram	
Cover-II.		Elikkottil Arcade	

	Calicut Road, Varangod, Malappuram, 676519 Contact: 9497720275 Email: cmcompliance4mlp.aoclt@sbi.co.in Bids of those firms/ contractors who do not submit EMD shall be rejected
OPENING OF TECHNICAL BIDS	03:30 PM (IST) ON 06.01.2025
SUBIMISSION & OPENING OF PRICE BIDS	Will be intimated separately
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK	WITHIN 3 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ALLOTMENT OR AS SPECIFIED IN NIT
COMPLETION OF WORK	30 (THIRTY) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF COMMENCEMENT
EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT	Rs.9900/- (Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Only) in the form of DD in favor of 'Regional Manager, State Bank of India, RBO4 Malappuram' payable at Malappuram
MINIMUM VALUE OF WORK FOR INTERIM PAYMENT	Rs.6 Lacs
AO/RBO CONCERNED	RBO4, MALAPPURAM AO, Calicut
For any clarification and drawings please contact	Electrical Engineer AO Calicut – 9497178965

The Regional Manager
STATE BANK OF INDIA
REGIONAL BUSINESS OFFICE- IV
ELIKKOTTIL ARCADE,
VARANGOD
Dist: MALAPPURAM

State: KERALA Pin: 676519



_ _